the East Half of the Northeast 
Quarter (E/2 NE/4) of said Sec-
tion Thirty-five (35), a distance of 
216.23 feet to the point of begin-
ning
at private sale, to ZACHARY 
T. DENWALT and KIRSTYN A. 
DENWALT, husband and wife, 
as joint tenants, for the sum of 
ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-
FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 
DOLLARS ($175,000.00), pay-
able in cash; 
  Notice is hereby further given 
that the 22nd day of December, 
2025, at 9:30 o’clock, a.m., in the 
District Courtroom located on the 
third floor of the Noble County 
Courthouse, Perry, Oklahoma, 
has been set for hearing such